

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6786-6787/2026

AMULYA KUMAR MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH DUA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Anushka Rawal, Adv.  
Ms. Himani Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no. 2 but none has entered appearance.

Fresh steps be taken and fresh particulars be filed by learned counsel for petitioner in respect of respondent no. 1 on or before 17.04.2026.

List the matter on 20.04.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG  
Registrar

AP