

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.122846/26 in Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).6786-6787/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2025 in CMM No. 2331/2025 12-12-2025 in CMMA No.77002/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

AMULYA KUMAR MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH DUA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List IA No. 122846/2026 alongwith special leave petitions, in the month of July, 2026.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)